
Sunday, November 11, 2018Forney Turkey Trax Veterans 5Kwww.sharingthelove.org

46F PCLoudy 72%H 7mphSE
5K Off :9:00 amForney Community Park, Forney, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of42
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 39.9%37:58

1 Cristian Valenzuela 1  21:50.00OVERALL 1 (24) 7:01.6Terrell 59.1%

1 Luke Dishman 18  29:31.28M12&Under 14 (10) 9:30.1Forney 53.5%

2 Kingston Williams 72  51:17.58 35 (8) 16:30.6Forney 33.2%

1 Isaias Altamirano 13  27:28.23M13-19 9 (17) 8:50.5Rockwall 49.2%

2 Timothy Sykes 16  28:29.76 12 (16) 9:10.3Forney 48.1%

3 Josiah Escamilla 54  42:19.46 28 (19) 13:37.4Terrell 31.1%

1 Charly Manylott 24  31:26.64M20-29 16 (27) 10:07.3Terrell 41.0%

2 Max Valenzuela 28  32:56.27 18 (26) 10:36.1Terrell 39.2%

3 Jonathan Ayala 41  36:07.99 22 (25) 11:37.8Garland 35.7%

4 Patrick Coronado 51  40:35.01 27 (27) 13:03.8Dallas 31.8%

5 Chris Wilkens 78  54:47.12 39 (28) 17:38.0Forney 23.5%

6 Jose Garcia 79  54:48.87 40 (20) 17:38.6Terrell 23.8%

7 Jesse Ayala 82  56:34.74 41 (27) 18:12.7Garland 22.8%

1 Steven Manylott 4  23:52.15M30-39 2 (31) 7:41.0Forney 54.3%

2 Nick Bolduc 5  24:12.82 3 (34) 7:47.6Forney 54.1%

3 James Gonzales 9  26:00.73 6 (34) 8:22.4Forney 50.4%

4 Randy Woods 12  26:54.15 8 (33) 8:39.5Forney 48.5%

5 Willie Deberry 15  28:33.89 11 (33) 9:11.7Forney 45.7%

6 Justin Hargis 35  34:12.88 20 (30) 11:00.8Forney 37.8%

7 Jonathan Bowser 37  34:33.37 21 (36) 11:07.4Forney 38.4%

8 James Warlick 55  43:55.95 29 (39) 14:08.4Forney 30.8%

9 James Thibadueax 57  44:22.69 30 (33) 14:17.0Forney 29.4%

10 Arnoldo Rodriguez 67  49:04.20 33 (30) 15:47.6Forney 26.4%

11 Rick Garrett 77  55:01.00 38 (32) 17:42.5Forney 23.6%

1 Brian Cox 8  25:56.08M40-49 5 (44) 8:20.9Forney 54.2%

2 Cesar Altamirano 10  26:21.92 7 (44) 8:29.2Rockwall 53.4%

3 Brett Parker 17  28:48.81 13 (49) 9:16.5Forney 50.8%

4 Gilbert Jimenez 21  30:31.65 15 (42) 9:49.6Mesquite 45.4%

5 Clay Dishman 29  33:03.77 19 (41) 10:38.5Forney 41.6%

6 Eric Cade 42  36:10.59 23 (42) 11:38.6Forney 38.3%

7 Carl Williamson 50  39:51.98 26 (41) 12:49.9Forney 34.5%

8 Robert Overturf 62  45:59.65 32 (43) 14:48.2Forney 30.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 David Oberle 6  25:02.77M50+ 4 (59) 8:03.7Forney 63.5%

2 David Dunn 14  28:00.06 10 (59) 9:00.8Forney 56.8%

3 Brian Krantz 27  32:21.58 17 (50) 10:24.9Rockwall 45.6%

4 Greg Olson 47  39:18.29 24 (55) 12:39.1Combine 39.1%

5 Joseph Rusaw 49  39:49.56 25 (50) 12:49.1Forney 37.0%

6 James Sanders 59  44:59.00 31 (63) 14:28.7Forney 36.6%

7 John Clemmons 68  49:07.79 34 (53) 15:48.8Forney 30.8%

8 Jed Herrin 73  53:41.26 36 (55) 17:16.8Rockwall 28.6%

9 David Todora 74  53:43.21 37 (55) 17:17.5Forney 28.6%

10 Walter Stewart 891:03:01.37 42 (71) 20:17.1Forney 28.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of51
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

City Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 39.5%44:51

1 Melaney Ortega 2  22:43.50OVERALL 1 (26) 7:18.9Forney 65.1%

1 Brooklyn McCaskey 65  48:29.40F12&Under 33 (12) 15:36.4Forney 33.6%

1 Alyssa Hood 3  22:53.78F13-19 2 (14) 7:22.2Forney 68.6%

2 Megan Villalpando 46  39:03.74 23 (13) 12:34.4Forney 40.9%

3 Kelly Krantz 63  46:42.97 31 (16) 15:02.2Rockwall 32.8%

4 Cassie Dark 84  56:25.47 43 (19) 18:09.7Tyler 26.3%

1 Raquel Rodriguez 33  33:30.71F20-29 14 (23) 10:47.2Terrell 44.2%

2 Sarah Hargis 31  33:31.46 12 (29) 10:47.4Combine 44.1%

3 Vanessa Aleman 43  37:06.45 20 (23) 11:56.6Terrell 39.9%

4 Ashley Gates 48  39:42.75 24 (27) 12:46.9Forney 37.3%

5 Karla Jacquez 52  41:23.65 25 (26) 13:19.4Mesquite 35.8%

6 Ilse Ordonez 66  49:03.45 34 (25) 15:47.4Forney 30.2%

1 Maria Wilson 7  25:50.00F30-39 3 (35) 8:18.9Forney 57.9%

2 Holly Bolduc 11  26:36.87 4 (34) 8:34.0Forney 56.0%

3 Cassie Learned 19  30:10.77 5 (39) 9:42.8Forney 50.5%

4 Christy Cantwell 20  30:31.12 6 (30) 9:49.4Mesquite 48.5%

5 Amanda Cox 23  30:36.50 8 (39) 9:51.1Forney 49.8%

6 Tara Bowser 25  31:35.81 9 (38) 10:10.2Forney 48.0%

7 Heather Sykes 26  32:13.73 10 (35) 10:22.4Forney 46.4%

8 Angie Johnson 39  34:37.93 18 (39) 11:08.8Forney 44.0%

9 Samantha Gonzales 40  35:22.92 19 (35) 11:23.3Forney 42.3%

10 Heidy Scott 45  38:55.00 22 (35) 12:31.6Forney 38.4%

11 Rebecca Rubio 53  41:23.61 26 (38) 13:19.4Forney 36.6%

12 Diana Warlick 56  44:12.90 27 (37) 14:13.9Forney 34.1%

13 Rebecca Thibadueax 58  44:30.02 28 (33) 14:19.4Forney 33.4%

14 Tiffany Harris 83  56:24.63 42 (31) 18:09.4Forney 26.3%

15 Martine Stubanas 931:18:36.20 51 (39) 25:18.0Dallas 19.4%

1 Brandi Smith 30  32:52.76F40-49 11 (43) 10:35.0Forney 47.7%

2 Pebble Ward 38  34:28.90 17 (45) 11:05.9Forney 46.3%

3 Christie Hood 36  34:37.85 16 (46) 11:08.8Forney 46.6%

4 Jody Overturf 61  45:59.15 30 (40) 14:48.1Forney 33.3%

5 Stephanie Villalpando 75  54:24.12 38 (49) 17:30.6Forney 30.7%

6 Kate Krantz 80  54:59.00 40 (41) 17:41.8Rockwall 28.1%

7 Lisa Butler 851:02:12.85 44 (48) 20:01.5Vancouver 26.5%

8 Denise Madden 861:02:14.32 45 (46) 20:02.0Wills Point 25.9%

9 Patricia Cox 871:02:44.99 46 (45) 20:11.8Forney 25.5%

10 Jennifer Sanchez 911:18:39.53 49 (45) 25:19.1Forney 20.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Wende Hawthorne 22  30:31.22F50+ 7 (54) 9:49.4Forney 58.3%

2 Denise Olson 32  33:33.15 13 (54) 10:48.0Combine 53.1%

3 Christine Killian 34  33:55.68 15 (50) 10:55.2Forney 49.9%

4 Renee Oberle 44  37:41.14 21 (52) 12:07.8Forney 46.0%

5 Linda Sanders 60  44:59.55 29 (68) 14:28.9Forney 48.5%

6 Cyndee Clemmons 64  48:06.28 32 (51) 15:29.0Forney 35.6%

7 Annette Simon 69  50:36.17 35 (61) 16:17.3Kaufman 38.7%

8 Gail Ellis 70  50:53.66 36 (57) 16:22.9Forney 36.4%

9 Ruth Iverson 71  50:54.06 37 (58) 16:23.0Forney 36.9%

10 Rebecca Miller 76  54:32.81 39 (61) 17:33.4Mesquite 35.9%

11 Tammye Herrin 81  56:20.52 41 (54) 18:08.1Rockwall 31.6%

12 Debbie Brown 881:02:45.41 47 (67) 20:12.0Forney 34.2%

13 Elaine Ross 901:18:29.93 48 (56) 25:16.0Combine 23.3%

14 Pamm Hester 921:18:34.01 50 (66) 25:17.3Garland 26.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 367  Cristian Valenzuela (M24) M20-29 OA     21:50.00 7:01.6    21:50.00--- 59.1%

12 346  Melaney Ortega (F26) F20-29 OA     22:43.50 7:18.9    22:43.800.3 65.1%

23 325  Alyssa Hood (F14) F13-19 1st     22:53.78 7:22.2    22:53.79--- 68.6%

24 335  Steven Manylott (M31) M30-39 1st     23:52.15 7:41.0    23:52.15--- 54.3%

35 212  Nick Bolduc (M34) M30-39 2nd     24:12.82 7:47.6    24:16.313.5 54.1%

46 343  David Oberle (M59) M50+ 1st     25:02.77 8:03.7    25:04.291.5 63.5%

37 214  Maria Wilson (F35) F30-39 1st     25:50.00 8:18.9    25:50.00--- 57.9%

58 310  Brian Cox (M44) M40-49 1st     25:56.08 8:20.9    25:56.09--- 54.2%

69 318  James Gonzales (M34) M30-39 3rd     26:00.73 8:22.4    26:07.286.6 50.4%

710 301  Cesar Altamirano (M44) M40-49 2nd     26:21.92 8:29.2    26:29.847.9 53.4%

411 305  Holly Bolduc (F34) F30-39 2nd     26:36.87 8:34.0    26:39.702.8 56.0%

812 379  Randy Woods (M33) M30-39 4th     26:54.15 8:39.5    26:57.082.9 48.5%

913 302  Isaias Altamirano (M17) M13-19 1st     27:28.23 8:50.5    27:31.753.5 49.2%

1014 312  David Dunn (M59) M50+ 2nd     28:00.06 9:00.8    28:00.07--- 56.8%

1115 311  Willie Deberry (M33) M30-39 5th     28:33.89 9:11.7    28:35.331.4 45.7%

1216 361  Timothy Sykes (M16) M13-19 2nd     28:29.76 9:10.3    28:35.505.7 48.1%

1317 349  Brett Parker (M49) M40-49 3rd     28:48.81 9:16.5    28:55.016.2 50.8%

1418 386  Luke Dishman (M10) M12&Und 1st     29:31.28 9:30.1    29:34.253.0 53.5%

519 333  Cassie Learned (F39) F30-39 3rd     30:10.77 9:42.8    30:10.78--- 50.5%

620 308  Christy Cantwell (F30) F30-39 4th     30:31.12 9:49.4    30:34.943.8 48.5%

1521 328  Gilbert Jimenez (M42) M40-49 4th     30:31.65 9:49.6    30:35.363.7 45.4%

722 322  Wende Hawthorne (F54) F50+ 1st     30:31.22 9:49.4    30:36.014.8 58.3%

823 309  Amanda Cox (F39) F30-39 5th     30:36.50 9:51.1    30:40.253.7 49.8%

1624 334  Charly Manylott (M27) M20-29 1st     31:26.64 10:07.3    31:32.375.7 41.0%

925 307  Tara Bowser (F38) F30-39 6th     31:35.81 10:10.2    31:44.378.6 48.0%

1026 360  Heather Sykes (F35) F30-39 7th     32:13.73 10:22.4    32:18.554.8 46.4%

1727 330  Brian Krantz (M50) M50+ 3rd     32:21.58 10:24.9    32:24.643.1 45.6%

1828 368  Max Valenzuela (M26) M20-29 2nd     32:56.27 10:36.1    33:02.526.3 39.2%

1929 385  Clay Dishman (M41) M40-49 5th     33:03.77 10:38.5    33:06.853.1 41.6%

1130 357  Brandi Smith (F43) F40-49 1st     32:52.76 10:35.0    33:07.3914.6 47.7%

1231 396  Sarah Hargis (F29) F20-29 2nd     33:31.46 10:47.4    33:45.5014.0 44.1%

1332 397  Denise Olson (F54) F50+ 2nd     33:33.15 10:48.0    33:48.2815.1 53.1%

1433 390  Raquel Rodriguez (F23) F20-29 1st     33:30.71 10:47.2    33:51.0020.3 44.2%

1534 329  Christine Killian (F50) F50+ 3rd     33:55.68 10:55.2    34:03.357.7 49.9%

2035 320  Justin Hargis (M30) M30-39 6th     34:12.88 11:00.8    34:14.551.7 37.8%

1636 326  Christie Hood (F46) F40-49 3rd     34:37.85 11:08.8    34:39.021.2 46.6%

2137 306  Jonathan Bowser (M36) M30-39 7th     34:33.37 11:07.4    34:41.398.0 38.4%

1738 372  Pebble Ward (F45) F40-49 2nd     34:28.90 11:05.9    34:45.1916.3 46.3%

1839 213  Angie Johnson (F39) F30-39 8th     34:37.93 11:08.8    34:45.787.9 44.0%

1940 319  Samantha Gonzales (F35) F30-39 9th     35:22.92 11:23.3    35:29.276.4 42.3%

2241 304  Jonathan Ayala (M25) M20-29 3rd     36:07.99 11:37.8    36:13.505.5 35.7%

2342 387  Eric Cade (M42) M40-49 6th     36:10.59 11:38.6    36:15.454.9 38.3%

2043 391  Vanessa Aleman (F23) F20-29 3rd     37:06.45 11:56.6    37:26.3319.9 39.9%

2144 344  Renee Oberle (F52) F50+ 4th     37:41.14 12:07.8    37:46.865.7 46.0%

2245 355  Heidy Scott (F35) F30-39 10th     38:55.00 12:31.6    38:55.00--- 38.4%

2346 370  Megan Villalpando (F13) F13-19 2nd     39:03.74 12:34.4    39:03.74--- 40.9%

2447 398  Greg Olson (M55) M50+ 4th     39:18.29 12:39.1    39:19.991.7 39.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2448 317  Ashley Gates (F27) F20-29 4th     39:42.75 12:46.9    39:46.784.0 37.3%

2549 353  Joseph Rusaw (M50) M50+ 5th     39:49.56 12:49.1    40:10.6621.1 37.0%

2650 377  Carl Williamson (M41) M40-49 7th     39:51.98 12:49.9    40:15.1423.2 34.5%

2751 218  Patrick Coronado (M27) M20-29 4th     40:35.01 13:03.8    40:37.242.2 31.8%

2552 211  Karla Jacquez (F26) F20-29 5th     41:23.65 13:19.4    41:27.704.1 35.8%

2653 352  Rebecca Rubio (F38) F30-39 11th     41:23.61 13:19.4    41:27.924.3 36.6%

2854 392  Josiah Escamilla (M19) M13-19 3rd     42:19.46 13:37.4    42:34.2214.8 31.1%

2955 374  James Warlick (M39) M30-39 8th     43:55.95 14:08.4    44:14.1218.2 30.8%

2756 373  Diana Warlick (F37) F30-39 12th     44:12.90 14:13.9    44:30.2417.3 34.1%

3057 362  James Thibadueax (M33) M30-39 9th     44:22.69 14:17.0    44:43.3220.6 29.4%

2858 363  Rebecca Thibadueax (F33) F30-39 13th     44:30.02 14:19.4    44:50.6420.6 33.4%

3159 393  James Sanders (M63) M50+ 6th     44:59.00 14:28.7    44:59.00--- 36.6%

2960 394  Linda Sanders (F68) F50+ 5th     44:59.55 14:28.9    44:59.58--- 48.5%

3061 347  Jody Overturf (F40) F40-49 4th     45:59.15 14:48.1    46:08.889.7 33.3%

3262 348  Robert Overturf (M43) M40-49 8th     45:59.65 14:48.2    46:10.4210.8 30.4%

3163 332  Kelly Krantz (F16) F13-19 3rd     46:42.97 15:02.2    46:44.911.9 32.8%

3264 383  Cyndee Clemmons (F51) F50+ 6th     48:06.28 15:29.0    48:24.4918.2 35.6%

3365 337  Brooklyn McCaskey (F12) F12&Unde 1st     48:29.40 15:36.4    48:29.42--- 33.6%

3466 345  Ilse Ordonez (F25) F20-29 6th     49:03.45 15:47.4    49:11.227.8 30.2%

3367 350  Arnoldo Rodriguez (M30) M30-39 10th     49:04.20 15:47.6    49:11.687.5 26.4%

3468 384  John Clemmons (M53) M50+ 7th     49:07.79 15:48.8    49:25.4917.7 30.8%

3569 356  Annette Simon (F61) F50+ 7th     50:36.17 16:17.3    50:49.7613.6 38.7%

3670 313  Gail Ellis (F57) F50+ 8th     50:53.66 16:22.9    51:04.1010.4 36.4%

3771 327  Ruth Iverson (F58) F50+ 9th     50:54.06 16:23.0    51:04.4310.4 36.9%

3572 376  Kingston Williams (M8) M12&Und 2nd     51:17.58 16:30.6    51:21.113.5 33.2%

3673 323  Jed Herrin (M55) M50+ 8th     53:41.26 17:16.8    53:53.3012.0 28.6%

3774 364  David Todora (M55) M50+ 9th     53:43.21 17:17.5    53:54.5711.4 28.6%

3875 371  Stephanie Villalpando (F49) F40-49 5th     54:24.12 17:30.6    54:34.7710.7 30.7%

3976 339  Rebecca Miller (F61) F50+ 10th     54:32.81 17:33.4    54:39.376.6 35.9%

3877 316  Rick Garrett (M32) M30-39 11th     55:01.00 17:42.5    55:01.00--- 23.6%

3978 375  Chris Wilkens (M28) M20-29 5th     54:47.12 17:38.0    55:07.6020.5 23.5%

4079 389  Jose Garcia (M20) M20-29 6th     54:48.87 17:38.6    55:08.4019.5 23.8%

4080 331  Kate Krantz (F41) F40-49 6th     54:59.00 17:41.8    55:17.8318.8 28.1%

4181 324  Tammye Herrin (F54) F50+ 11th     56:20.52 18:08.1    56:33.5113.0 31.6%

4182 303  Jesse Ayala (M27) M20-29 7th     56:34.74 18:12.7    56:40.005.3 22.8%

4283 321  Tiffany Harris (F31) F30-39 14th     56:24.63 18:09.4    56:43.9719.3 26.3%

4384 388  Cassie Dark (F19) F13-19 4th     56:25.47 18:09.7    56:46.5521.1 26.3%

4485 381  Lisa Butler (F48) F40-49 7th   1:02:12.85 20:01.5 1:02:19.646.8 26.5%

4586 382  Denise Madden (F46) F40-49 8th   1:02:14.32 20:02.0 1:02:20.616.3 25.9%

4687 215  Patricia Cox (F45) F40-49 9th   1:02:44.99 20:11.8 1:02:59.5814.6 25.5%

4788 217  Debbie Brown (F67) F50+ 12th   1:02:45.41 20:12.0 1:03:00.4415.0 34.2%

4289 358  Walter Stewart (M71) M50+ 10th   1:03:01.37 20:17.1 1:03:14.4213.0 28.3%

4890 351  Elaine Ross (F56) F50+ 13th   1:18:29.93 25:16.0 1:18:39.109.2 23.3%

4991 354  Jennifer Sanchez (F45) F40-49 10th   1:18:39.53 25:19.1 1:18:39.53--- 20.3%

5092 400  Pamm Hester (F66) F50+ 14th   1:18:34.01 25:17.3 1:18:43.679.7 26.9%

5193 359  Martine Stubanas (F39) F30-39 15th   1:18:36.20 25:18.0 1:18:44.528.3 19.4%

Average Finish Time: 41:44 Average Age Grade: 39.69%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


